
 

1 

 
 

 

   `  

       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

 

Wednesday, March 10, 2021 

 Board Session 9:00 a.m. 

 

Senator Hearing Room 

  555 Court Street NE, Salem 

 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

 

 

PRESENTATION 

COVID-19 (Novel Coronavirus) update. –Katrina Rothenberger 

 

 

CONSENT 

FINANCE 

Approve an order reappointing Patrick Vance to the Marion County Budget Committee with 

a term ending June 30, 2023.  

 

PUBLIC WORKS 

Schedule final consideration to adopt an administrative ordinance for March 17, 2021, 

granting Zone Change/Comprehensive Plan Amendment (ZC/CP) Case #20-005/Mark D. 

Stadeli, Trustee of the Mark D. Stadeli Living Trust.  

 

 

ACTION 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

1. Consider approval of an order appointing Trevor Womack, City of Salem Police Chief, 

and Joseph Budge, Cities of Woodburn and Hubbard Fire Chief, to the Marion County Public 

Safety Coordinating Council with terms ending March 14, 2024.  

–Commissioner Kevin Cameron  

 

2. Consider approval of the 2021 Federal Agenda. – Barb Young, Kirby Garrett and  

Michael Skipper, CFM Advocates 

 

 

 

“Delivering Excellence Everyday” 



 

2 

 
 

 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

3. Consider approval of a proclamation designating the month of March as Intellectual and 

Developmental Disabilities (IDD) Awareness Month in Marion County. –Corrisa Neufeldt, 

Marcos Benavides, Kathy Schnebly, IDD Advisory Committee Chair, and Tiffani Olsen, 

Residential Director for Shangri-La Corporation 

 

4. Consider approval of Amendment #2 to the Room Block Rental Agreement with BP 

Hospitality, LLC, that extends the term date through June 30, 2021, and adds $684,000 for a 

new contract total of $2,884,000 to provide isolation for Marion County residents with no 

other source of housing, that test positive for COVID-19 and require quarantine.  

–Ryan Matthews   

 

PUBLIC WORKS 

5. Consider approval of an order adopting temporary use restrictions on North Fork Road SE, 

Gates Hill Road SE, and Pioneer Road SE. –Brian Nicholas and Lani Radtke 

 

6. Consider approval of an order for the temporary closure of North Fork Park, Salmon Falls 

Park, and Bear Creek Park and Campground. –Brian Nicholas   

 

 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 

9:30 A.M. 

 

None. 

 

 

 
If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other accommodations, 
call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si necesita servicios de 
interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-
588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet 
at: www.co.marion.or.us 

 

 

 

 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

